

Embarq Corporation EMBARQ.com Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502 5454 W. 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211

October 1, 2008

Ms. Beth Salak Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Attention: Tariff Section Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: **TL727** 

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of October 3, 2008. The Company's tariffs are available on its website at www2.embarq.com/tariffs.

Section A2	Second Revised Sheet 92	Section A2 Cont'd	Fourth Revised Sheet 95
	Second Revised Sheet 93		Original Sheet 96
	Fifth Revised Sheet 94		Original Sheet 97

This filing introduces a new promotion for business customers. In addition, this filing removes old, out-ofdate promotions from the tariff.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Tamela Kelly at 850-599-1029.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Tamela Kelly Sandy Khazraee Attachments FL08-PB4a

> Mary L. Matthews TARIFF ANALYST II Voice: (913) 345-7721 Fax: (913) 345-6756 Mary.L.Matthews@embarq.com

BY: John M. Felz Director SECTION A2 Second Revised Sheet 92 Cancelling First Revised Sheet 92 Effective: October 3, 2008

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

This Page is Reserved for Future Use

(T)

BY: John M. Felz Director SECTION A2 Second Revised Sheet 93 Cancelling First Revised Sheet 93 Effective: October 3, 2008

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

This Page is Reserved for Future Use

(T)

BY: John M. Felz Director SECTION A2 Fifth Revised Sheet 94 Cancelling Fourth Revised Sheet 94 Effective: October 3, 2008

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

# J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

This Page is Reserved for Future Use

(T)

BY: John M. Felz Director SECTION A2 Fourth Revised Sheet 95 Cancelling Third Revised Sheet 95 Effective: October 3, 2008

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

This Page is Reserved for Future Use

(T)

BY: John M. Felz Director Original Sheet 96 Effective: October 3, 2008

### GENERAL REGULATIONS

#### J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

#### 2008 Mid/Large Customer Event for Orlando, Florida:

Current and potential business customers whose total monthly telecom spend is \$300 or more are eligible to attend the Embarq Breakfast Event in Orlando, Florida on October 3, 2008. All qualifying customers will be notified of the event. Registration is required to attend. Customers who attend the event will be eligible to receive additional benefits if they subsequently subscribe to one of the qualifying services listed below during the period October 4, 2008 through January 31, 2009.

Customers who subscribe to a qualifying service will receive a one-time rebate check. To receive the check, customers must order services from the following categories of service, with a minimum one-year term commitment, and a resulting total monthly spend of \$300 or more (excluding taxes, surcharges and other fees):

- a) any Voice Service;
- b) any Data Service; or
- c) Embarq provided Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) with EMBARQ<sup>™</sup> Centurion<sup>SM</sup> Maintenance.

Services with no tariffed term commitment period can be combined with term commitment services in other service categories to achieve the minimum monthly spend amount under this promotion.

If all services ordered under a given service category do not have a tariffed term commitment period, none of the services in that category are eligible for the rebate.

- a) For subscription to one of the three categories of service, the rebate amount will be equal to the monthly recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) within that category under a term commitment of one year or greater or subscription to more than one of the categories of service with a one year or two year term commitment;
- b) For subscription to three of the three categories of service, the rebate amount will be equal to 1.5 times the monthly recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) purchased within those categories with a three year or greater term commitment for Voice Service(s), Data Service(s), and Embarq provided Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) with EMBARQ<sup>™</sup> Centurion<sup>SM</sup> Maintenance.

SECTION A2

BY: John M. Felz Director Original Sheet 97 Effective: October 3, 2008

### GENERAL REGULATIONS

### J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

#### 2008 Mid/Large Customer Event for Orlando, Florida: (Cont'd)

The rebate will be issued after the first full month billing statement is rendered for the services installed under this promotion. The rebate will not include applicable taxes and surcharges and only applies for the monthly recurring charges associated with the qualifying service(s). The Company will provide the customer with an estimated rebate amount when the customer orders the services. This promotional offer may not be combined with any other promotion.

If a customer discontinues service for which a rebate was issued prior to the end of required service period, rebates issued under this promotion will not be rescinded; however, customers who discontinue service prior to the end of the term commitment period are responsible for the termination liability charges, where applicable, for the service(s) that are prematurely disconnected.

This promotional offer is only available for use one-time per customer account during the established promotional period.

BY: F. B. Poag Director SECTION A2 Second First Revised Sheet 92 Cancelling First Revised Original Sheet 92 Effective: October 3, 2008 January 3, 2006

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

### J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

## This Page is Reserved for Future Use

Area of Promotion	Service	Charges Waived	Period
New Business Customers or current Business Customers who establish a new account at a new location	Business Local Service (B1), Key Trunk, ISDN- BRI, ISDN-PRHI, Centrex, Enhanced Frame Relay, PBX Trunks, Translink	Waiver of all nonrecurring installation and service charges for all services installed under the same order. The customer's initial monthly charges must be at least \$75.00 to qualify for participation in this promotion. Customers subscribing to services under this promotion who discontinue service within one year of	<del>1/03/06 thru</del> 4 <del>/02/06</del>
		installation will be assessed all charges originally	

waived under the promotion.

BY: F. B. Poag Director SECTION A2 Second First Revised Sheet 93 Cancelling First Revised Original Sheet 93 Effective: October 3, 2008 January 16, 2006

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

## J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

## This Page is Reserved for Future Use

Area of Promotion	Service	Charges Waived	Period
New Residence customers establishing an account for local exchange service in the following exchanges and serving wire centers: Apopka, Astor, Belleview, Beverly Hills, Bowling Green, Bushnell, Cherry Lake, Clermont, Crystal River, Dade City, Eustis, Forest, Groveland, Homosassa Springs, Howey In-The-Hills, Inverness, Kenansville, Kissimmee, Lady Lake, Leesburg, Montverde, Mount Dora, Ocala, Oklawaha, Orange City, Salt Springs, San Antonio, Silver Springs Shore, St. Cloud, St. Marks, Spring Lake, Tavares, Trilacoochee, Umatilla, West Kissimmee, Wildwood, Williston, Windermere, Winter Garden and Winter Park.	Any residential local exchange service.	All Service Connection charges for services installed under the same order. Customers must not have had service disconnected for non- payment and must not have any past due bills for regulated service owed to the Company. Customers who discontinue or have their service disconnected within 90 days of installation will be assessed all charges waived under this promotion. This waiver is not applicable on additional lines ordered after service is established.	1/16/06 thru 3/31/06

Customers must be contacted by the Company or contact the Company and request this promotion.

BY: F. B. Poag Director SECTION A2 <u>Fifth</u> Fourth Revised Sheet 94 Cancelling Fourth Third Revised Sheet 94 Effective: October 3, 2008 April 24, 2006

GENERAL REGULATIONS

# J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

This Page is Reserved for Future Use

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	Charges Waived	Period
Business Customers with four lines or fewer	B1 Access Line plus Economy Bundle II A, Sure Solution II package, Priority Solutions package or Rotary Classics Solution package	The Company will waive all nonrecurring installation and/or service charges that are otherwise applicable with the B1 service when customers subscribe to the qualifying services listed. This offer cannot be combined with any other promotional offer.	<del>01/25/06 thru</del> 04/24/06
Residence Customers who are contacted by the Company or who contact the Company and request this promotion.	Home II Solution plus Embarq Communications, Inc. Solutions Unlimited Market Test – Option 2 or High Speed Internet	\$12.65 discount on Home II Solution bundle per month for 12 months.	<del>2/13/06</del> thru <del>5/31/06</del>

BY: F. B. Poag Director SECTION A2 Fourth Third Revised Sheet 95 Cancelling Third Second Revised Sheet 95 Effective: October 3, 2008 April 24, 2006

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

### J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

## This Page is Reserved for Future Use

Area of Promotion	Service	Charges Waived	Period
Business Customors with four lines or fewer	Sure Solution II package with any Embarq Communications, Inc. plan; Priority Solution with Embarq Communications, Inc. Small Business Unlimited Solutions II long distance plan; or Rotary Classic Solutions	Customers who subscribe to the qualifying services listed will receive a \$25.15 credit on their next month's bill.	01/25/06 thru 06/30/06
Business Customers with four lines or fewer	Economy Bundle II A package or Rotary Line Service with Classics Custom Calling Package plus any Embarq Communications, Inc. plan	Customers who subscribe to the qualifying services listed will receive a \$15.15 credit on their next month's bill.	<del>01/25/06 thru</del> <del>06/30/06</del>
Business Customors with four lines or fewer	B1 Access Line, B1 Access Line with Rotary or any Solutions Package	Customers who contact the Company to request that the telephone number associated with their individual Business Access Line service (B1), Rotary Access Line service or Solutions package be ported to another service provider, may receive a \$5.50 credit per month for 3 months for each access line, up to a maximum of four, when the customer agrees to retain their access line service. The credit will be applied on the customer's next three invoices.	01/25/06 thru 04/24/06

SECTION A2

BY: John M. Felz Director Original Sheet 96 Effective: October 3, 2008

## GENERAL REGULATIONS

### J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

2008 Mid/Large Customer Event for Orlando, Florida:

Current and potential business customers whose total monthly telecom spend is \$300 or more are eligible to attend the Embarg Breakfast Event in Orlando, Florida on October 3, 2008. All qualifying customers will be notified of the event. Registration is required to attend. Customers who attend the event will be eligible to receive additional benefits if they subsequently subscribe to one of the qualifying services listed below during the period October 4, 2008 through January 31, 2009.

Customers who subscribe to a qualifying service will receive a one-time rebate check. To receive the check, customers must order services from the following categories of service, with a minimum one-year term commitment, and a resulting total monthly spend of \$300 or more (excluding taxes, surcharges and other fees):

- a) any Voice Service;
- b) any Data Service; or
- c) Embarg provided Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) with EMBARQ<sup>TM</sup> Centurion<sup>SM</sup> Maintenance.

Services with no tariffed term commitment period can be combined with term commitment services in other service categories to achieve the minimum monthly spend amount under this promotion.

If all services ordered under a given service category do not have a tariffed term commitment period, none of the services in that category are eligible for the rebate.

- a) For subscription to one of the three categories of service, the rebate amount will be equal to the monthly recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) within that category under a term commitment of one year or greater or subscription to more than one of the categories of service with a one year or two year term commitment;
- b) For subscription to three of the three categories of service, the rebate amount will be equal to 1.5 times the monthly recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) purchased within those categories with a three year or greater term commitment for Voice Service(s), Data Service(s), and Embarq provided Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) with EMBARQ<sup>TM</sup> Centurion<sup>SM</sup> Maintenance.

**SECTION A2** 

BY: John M. Felz Director Original Sheet 97 Effective: October 3, 2008

## GENERAL REGULATIONS

### J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

2008 Mid/Large Customer Event for Orlando, Florida: (Cont'd)

The rebate will be issued after the first full month billing statement is rendered for the services installed under this promotion. The rebate will not include applicable taxes and surcharges and only applies for the monthly recurring charges associated with the qualifying service(s). The Company will provide the customer with an estimated rebate amount when the customer orders the services. This promotional offer may not be combined with any other promotion.

If a customer discontinues service for which a rebate was issued prior to the end of required service period, rebates issued under this promotion will not be rescinded; however, customers who discontinue service prior to the end of the term commitment period are responsible for the termination liability charges, where applicable, for the service(s) that are prematurely disconnected.

This promotional offer is only available for use one-time per customer account during the established promotional period.